AMENDMENT NO. TWO TO CONTRACT NO. 3?&2 3 5 1 5 8

RE Amendment Two of ITB FS 19-041 Contract No 351 58 for furntshlng and Ford OEM Parm
' & Servrce to the Clty of; Long Beach (Munis Contract #3190000025)

L

Thls Amendment to Contract No 35158 is made and entered as of December 10, 2021 by and between. .
the CtTY OF LONG BEACH a munrcrpal corporatron and South Bay Ford, lnc. o

Contract No 35158 is amended by mutual agreement of the partles and as indrcated below by a check or
: other matk precedmg the appropnate amendment :

X__ 1 ~1*‘t renewal optron for the term 1/29/2022 = 1/28/2023
X 29500, ooo added for this torm
s Prrces durlng this perrod sha!l remam ﬁrm

3 K
K4 The pnce for certain iterns shall be increased a’s shown on Exhrbrt “B" whrch rs attached hereto .'
BN 'and tncorporated herein by this reference T r LT

RS 5.,..The price for certaln items shall be decreased as shown on Exhibrt “C" whrch Is attached hereto '
2o and mcorporated herem by. thrs reference ' . A

' 6."The drscount offered to the Ctty rs rncreased by % . IR

7 The rtems or Iocatrons identtf‘ ed on EXhlblt “B" whrch rs attached hereto and mcorporated herern
by thls reference are. hereby de!eted from the Contract R ‘ ,

8. The tocattons rdentxt~ ed on Exhibrt “B”, whtch is attached hereto and mcorporated herem
o by thrs reference are: hereby added to the Contract P " L a

- 9 Current permrts, lrcenses, msurance and other requrred mformatron are’ attached as Addendum No. 1
Except as expressly amended above, all terms and condltrons in thts Contract arg ratrﬁed and conﬁrmed

and. remaln inful force and effect Executed wzth all formalrtles requrred by Jaw as’ of the date first stated
above . S o :

. ""\\fn\ Srgnature) ‘ A - A (Srgnature)

Tiehty, SJreue (/U 0 e )

g (Prmt/TypeNaz{Se) ; e (PnntlType Name)
(Prestden9lVlce Prestdent/Secretary/Treasurer Pms!dentw@]@nﬂsemtﬂwl Traasurer T
G (clrc!eone) R clrcla ono) : o
THECI'I'YOFLONG BEACH; . AT s B

yfmm,/w 7. imm T eprovedasstotome - .

THOMAS B MOD!CA Crty Manager' © ., . - CHARLES PAR. CityAttomey

:xecarr,e etardaar e
7O SECTION30TOF * + -7 7

3 ._: -'KTPePUtY
THE. CITY eaaaree .



AMENDMENT NO TWO TO CONTRACT NO 35114

- RE Amendment Two of ITB FS 19-041 Contract No 351 58 for furmshing and Ford OEM Parts
' & Serv&ce to the Clty of: Long Beach (Mums Contract #3190000025)

e

~ This Amendment to Contract No 35158 is made and entered as of December 10, 2021 by and between. .
the CtTY OF LONG BEACH a munlcrpat corporatlon and South Bay Ford Inc :“ ‘

' Contract No 351 58 is amended by mutual agreement of the partres and as mdlcated below by a check or

- other mark precedrng the apprOpnate amendment

LX 19 renewal optlon fo the term 1/29/2022 1/28/2023
X "'2..‘$5oo ooo added for this ferm’ |
3.-Prices durlng thrs penod shall remaln frrm '
X4, The pnce for certaln rtems shall be mcreased as shcwn on Exhrbrt “B” whrch IS attached;hereto
e 'and rncorporated hereln by thls reference v : o

el 5._..The prrce for certarn items shall be decreased as shown on Exhrbrt “C" whlch IS attached hereto
S0 and mcorporated hereln by thls reference ' :

) 6.."The drscount offered to the Clty rs rncreased by % " '_ S a

7. The ltems or Iocatrons rdentrfred on Exhlblt “B” whrch rs attached hereto and sncorporated herem
by, thls reference are. hereby deleted from the Contract ' :

8. The locatrons rdentrf" ed on Exhrbrt “B”; yvhrch is attached hereto and lncorporated herem
o by thrs reference -are hereby added to the Contract Lo

o 9. Current permrts lrcenses msurance and other requtred rntormatron are attached as Addendum No 1

' Except as expressty amended above all terms and ccndrtrons in th\s Contract arg ratrﬁed and conﬁrmed
and. remam infall force and effect Executed wrth all formalrtres requrred by faw as’ of the date frrst stated
above . . R oo .

..\‘ ' U“\S)Srgnature)

9y "‘f'r"ranaw\g S eve  Woo )
5 (Pnnt/TypeNanfe) e T (Pnnt/Type Name) o
: ( Presrdent’ance Presldent/Secretary/Treasurer T President/Vme President ,ecretary/Treasurer ;
e b (clrcleone) e S LT : :

“{circle one)

‘ THE cn‘v OF LONG BEACH

: By R - Approved as toform . :
" THOWAS o MODICA, CIfy Maneger ' CHARLES PARKIN, CltyAttorney '

L . ‘Dep.dty



JNI ‘@404 AVE HLNOS

g L49iHX3

00°0VTS 00'66% Y wdpo:§ 03 weo:Z]  ALNA AAVIH- 3DIAY3S
%ET %L % sn|d 150D J3jea( ALNQ AAVIH-S1¥Vd
00°0TTS 00'69% uH wdoo:s 03 weo:Z|  ALNA LHOIT - 3DIAY3S
%IT %S % sn|d 350D Jajeaq ALNA 1HOM-SLYVd
ujodur piod Aeg yanos|  ujodury piog Aeg yinos AN NOILdI¥2S3a NOILO3S
€202-1- 01 220Z-1-C 720T-1-7 01 TZ-1-C
Suidlid MmaN 8uld wain)
YTTSE #1DVYLINOD




00°000°000°C

junowy jejol

00°000°00S
€202/82/1
-ceoz/6z/1
|jemauay puodos

00°000°00S 00°000°00S 00°000°00S
zeoe/se/t 1Z02/82/1 0z02/82/1
- 1202/62/T -020z/62/T -6102/62/1
[emaudy 15414 UOI1BIO||Y ¢ 1897 UOI1eJ0||Y T JedA

auj ‘pio4 Aeg yinos
T70-6TSd 94.L1 3JInI9S 3 sHed N0 paod



